SECTION 1.8
CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1
Date: 10/03/2023
Agreement Date: 9/072023
NAME OF PROJECT: _Proposed Sidewalk Improvements - Square - Franklin Street -
Bloomfield, 1A (22-012)
OWNER: City of Bloomfield, lowa
CONTRACTOR: Leffler Dirtworks, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

Modify the following Contract bid items:
15. Permeable Pavers - Increase Unit Price by $3.86/S.F. from $25.00/S.F. to $28.86/S.F.
Increase in Contract amount - 1,400 S.F. @ $3.86/S.F. = $5,404.00

Justification:
The original permeable pavers selected by the Owner have an approximate 16-week
lead time prior to shipping. The Contractor and Owner have found a new manufacturer
of pavers that has them in stock and available. The Unilock pavers are more expensive
than the original pavers.

Change to contract price:

Original contract price: $ 302.618.50

Current contract price adjusted by previous change order:
$ 302.618.50

The contract price due to this change order will be increased by:
$ 5,404.00

The new contract price including this change order will be:
$ 308.022.50

Change to contract time:
The contract time will remain the same.

Approvals Required: /
Contractor: ‘% ‘ = 2
ok, LLSy/ ) ate
Engineer: YV RS2 S i06-3-23
neker-Associates, Inc. Date
Owner:
City of Bloomfield, |A Date

1.8-1

G:\2022\22012BLF\ADOCUMENTS\CO #1 Blfmd (22-012).docx



